CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

BOARD MEMBERS:

Official Hearing MINUTES

CARL ROBINSON CI (VIDEO)

Called to Order:

Ms. Jennifer Zaccagnini Concluded

Mr. David May

INMATES TO APPEAR

Full Panel Hearing

October 9, 2014
THURSDAY

9:00 AM
12:47 PM

INMATE NUMBER HEARING TYPE

OVS-ADVOCATES:

PAROLE OFFICER:

Melissa DeJesus
Linda Bohn

COURT(S) OF ORIGIN

Mr. Dennis Kwasnick

DECISION*

ABELING, William
ADORNO, Jeremy |
ALVES, Gregory R
BELL, Ramel
DOWSETT, Thomas E
ELLIS, Danyale R
YOUTHFUL OFFENDER
INGRALDI, Joseph
KELLEY, Troy

OMAR, Ben B
PRESSEY, Shawn
SALEEM, Abdul
STEVENSON, Anthony
SUCHOCKI, Jesse
VALLE, Antonio Rafael

DO NOT CALL DOWN

HENRY, Dexter Michael
GOULD, Joseph Jr
MEXIL, Kens

Parole Hearing Date=PHD
Minutes: October 9, 2014

326110

310315

321042

317748

147846

335874

394481

224948

223153

186704

151297

176511

270832

278817

363211

366801

354846

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Case Review

Case Review

Case Review

GA - Meriden
GA - Waterbury
JD - Waterbury
GA - New Britain
GA - Waterbury
GA - Danielson
GA - Bridgeport
GA - New Haven
GA - New Haven
GA - Waterbury
JD - Hartford
GA - New Haven
JD - Danbury
GA - Bridgeport

JD - Bridgeport

Paroled: 04/07/2015
Paroled: 06/06/2015
Denied: NPHD 11/2015
Paroled: 02/25/2015
Paroled: 01/03/2015
Denied: NPHD 12/2015
Denied: No New PHD
Paroled: 01/05/2015
Denied: No New PHD
Denied: NPHD 10/2015
Denied: No New PHD
Paroled: 06/23/2015
Paroled 11/08/2015
Waived

Paroled: 03/15/2015

Set Special Parole Stips Special Parole Stips Set

Set Special Parole Stips Special Parole Stips Set

Set Special Parole Stips Special Parole Stips Set

Hearings Division - Parole Manager Bullard

Phone: 203-805-6605

Fax: 203-805-6652

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.



